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CRUISESKIP BOOKINGLISTE

Inaugural calls
Fgrstegangsanlgp

CRUISE LINE

2025
06.10.2025

SHIP AGENT

NO. DAY DATE ETA DATE SHIP NAME

Average/gj.snitt

ETD QUAY LOA DRAFT

CRUISEREDERI § MTR |DYBDE|FRA

Tue

28-Jan-25

14:00

29-Jan-25

18:00

FIL

AIDAnova

6 654

6 654

183 858 AIDA

183 858(AIDA

337

8,8

Copenhagen

Kristiansand

European

Thu

13-Feb-25

08:00

13-Feb-25

18:00

FIL

AIDAnova

6 654

183 858|AIDA

337

8,8

Kristiansand

Hamburg

European

40

9 [Mon 27-Feb-25| 08:00 27-Feb-25| 18:00| FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kristiansand Hamburg European

10 [Thu 13-Mar-25( 08:00 13-Mar-25( 18:00( FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA Kristiansand Hamburg European
1 Joun | T6Mar2s| 0%00] Tear-25| 18:00| eV [roliford | 500] 16 1a0[urtigruten | 136] 5,2[kristisnsand [Rristiansand oA |

12 [Mon| 27-Mar-25( 08:00 27-Mar-25| 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kristiansand Hamburg European

13 |Sat 5-Apr-25( 09:00 6-Apr-25( 17:00( REV |Renaissance 1510 55 575|Comp.Francaise de| 220 7,7 |Lysekil Kristiansand [SDK

14 [Mon 7-Apr-25( 08:00 7-Apr-25( 18:00( FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Hamburg TBA European

15 [Tue 8-Apr-25( 08:00 8-Apr-25( 18:00( REV [AIDAmar 2 580 71 304|AIDA 254 7,3|Hamburg Skagen European
1 Wed| o-Apr2s| 0%00]  o-Apr-25| 10| eV [rrollford | 500]  ieaad[urtigruten | 136] 5,2[Gristiansand [Rristiansand oA |

17 |Tue 15-Apr-25( 09:00 15-Apr-25( 18:00| REV |Ambience 2076 70 285|Ambassdor 246 8,3|Kristiansand London Tilbur{SDK

18 [Thu 24-Apr-25| 08:00 24-Apr-25| 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kristiansand Hamburg European

19 |Fri 25-Apr-25| 09:00 26-Apr-25| 17:00| REV |Renaissance 1510 55 575|Comp.Francaise de| 220 7,7 |Lysekil Kristiansand [SDK

20 |Sun 27-Apr-25| 08:00 27-Apr-25| 18:00| REV [AIDAbella 2 566 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kristiansand Gothenburg [European

21 |Wed 30-Apr-25| 08:30 30-Apr-25| 19:00| REV [Le Champlain 184 9 976|Ponant 132 4,7(TBA Arendal European

22 |Fri 2-May-25( 12:00 3-May-25( 18:00| FIL |Viking Jupiter 930 47 861|Viking 229 6,6|Stavanger Aalborg European

23 |Sat 3-May-25( 08:00 3-May-25( 23:00| REV |Silver Dawn 596 40 790(Silversea 213 6,6|Stockholm Bergen European
o oot | 3-May25| 0800] 3-May-25| 18:00] SAK [roliford | 500] 16 1a0[urtigruten | 136] 5,2[cristiansand [Rristiansand oA |

25 |Mon 5-May-25( 08:00 5-May-25( 18:00( FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Bergen European

26 |Mon 5-May-25( 08:00 5-May-25( 20:00| REV |Deutschland 513 22 496|Phoenix 176 5,8|Bremerhaven Arendal SDK

27 |Fri 7-May-25| 07:00 7-May-25| 18:00| REV |Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Copenhagen Kristiansand [GAC

28 |Thu 8-May-25| 12:00 9-May-25( 18:00| REV |Viking Vela 930 54 300|Viking 239 6,5|Stavanger Aalborg European

29 |Fri 9-May-25| 07:00 9-May-25| 14:00| FIL [Mein Schiff 7 3132 111 554|TUI 316 8,1|Hamburg Copenhagen [European

30 |Sun 11-May-25| 08:00 11-May-25| 18:00| REV |AIDAmar 2 580 71 304|AIDA 254 7,3|Warneiinde Gothenburg [European

31 |Sun 11-May-25| 08:00 11-May-25| 18:00| FIL [Celebrity Eclipse 2 850 121 878|Celebrity 318 8,6(Aarhus TBA European

32 |[Mon| 12-May-25| 07:00 12-May-25| 15:00 REV |Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Rotterdam Arhus GAC

33

34

35

36 [Mon| 20-May-25| 21:00 21-May-25| 17:00| FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European

37 |Tue 20-May-25| 07:00 20-May-25| 16:00| FIL [Sky Princess 4 450 145 261|Princess 330 8,6|Kristiansand Copenhagen [GAC

38 |Wed| 21-May-25( 08:00 22-May-25| 12:00| REV |Viking Jupiter 930 47 861|Viking 229 6,6|Aalborg Stavanger European

39 |Thu 22-May-25| 22:00 23-May-25| 16:00| REV [AIDAbella 2 566 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kiel Copenhagen [European

59

41 [Mon| 26-May-25( 09:00 26-May-25| 18:00| FIL [Emerald Princess 3084 113 561|Princess 289 8,6|Rotterdam Gothenburg [GAC

42 [Tue 27-May-25| 08:00 28-May-25| 12:00| FIL [Viking Vela 930 54 300|Viking 239 6,5|Aalborg Stavanger European
43 |Wed| 28-May-25| 09:00 28-May-25| 20:00| REV |[Amera 749 39 051|Phonix 204 7,3|Skagen Kristiansand |SDK

44 |[Sat 31-May-25| 07:00 31-May-25| 18:00| REV |Balmoral 1275 43 537 Fred. Olsen Southampton Gothenburg [SDK

25 [sat | 3i-May-25] 06:00] 3i-May-25| 18:00] FIL [Seacheamz | 00| 4333fseadream | 10| Gllyseld rredriahavn [GAc |

46 |Tue 3-Jun-25| 08:00 3-Jun-25| 18:00( REV [AIDAmar 2 580 71 304|AIDA 254 7,3|Warnemiinde Gothenburg [European
47 |Tue 3-Jun-25( 08:00 3-Jun-25| 18:00 FIL |Mein Schiff 1 3132 111 554(TUI 316 8,1|TBA TBA European
48 |Thu 5-Jun-25( 08:00 5-Jun-25( 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kristiansand Kiel European
49 (Thu 5-Jun-25( 08:00 5-Jun-25( 17:00| REV |Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Kristiansand Rotterdam  |GAC

50

51

52 |Sat 8-Jun-25( 10:00 9-Jun-25[ 07:00| REV |AIDAbella 2 566 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kiel Copenhagen [European
53 |Thu 12-Jun-25| 07:00 12-Jun-25| 18:00| REV |Sirena 684 30 277|Norwegain CL 181 5,8|Alesund Helsingborg |GAC

54

55

56 |Mon 16-Jun-25| 08:00 16-Jun-25| 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European
57 |Mon 16-Jun-25| 08:00 17-Jun-25| 15:30| REV [Seven Seas Navigator 490 28 803[Seven Seas 173 7,5|Kristiansand Arhus GAC

58 |Thu 19-Jun-25| 08:00 19-Jun-25| 20:00| REV [Viking Neptune 930 47 842|Viking 228 6,5|Kristiansand Skagen European

60 |[Mon 23-Jun-25| 11:00 23-Jun-25| 19:00| FIL [Independence of the Seas 4376 155 889|RCCL 339 8,8[Southampton Copenhagen [European
61 |Wed 25-Jun-25| 12:00 26-Jun-25| 13:30( FIL [Norwegian Dawn 2340 92 250|Norwegain CL 294 8,2|Arhus Skagen GAC

62 |Wed 24-Jun-25| 10:00 26-Jun-25| 12:00( REV |Viking Neptune 930 47 842|Viking 228 6,5|Skagen Kristiansand [European
63

64

65

66 |Mon 30-Jun-25| 10:00 30-Jun-25| 21:30| REV [Norwegian Dawn 2 340 92 250|Norwegain CL 294 8,2|Gothenburg Kristiansand [GAC

67 |Tue 1-Jul-25| 08:00 1-Jul-25| 18:00| FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8(|Skagen Kristiansand [European
68 |Thu 3-Jul-25| 08:00 3-Jul-25| 20:00( REV |Europa 408 28 890|Hapag-Lloyd 199 6,3|Arendal Travemunde |European
69 [Thu 3-Jul-25| 08:00 3-Jul-25| 17:00| FIL [Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Kristiansand TBA GAC

70 |Fri 4-Jul-25( 09:00 4-Jul-25( 23:00| FIL |Mein Schiff 7 3132 111 554|TUI 316 8,1|Hellesylt Copenhagen [European

71

72

73

74
75

76 |Mon 14-Jul-25( 08:00 14-Jul-25( 18:00| REV [AIDAmar 2580 71 304|AIDA 254 7,3|Warnemiinde Gothenburg [European

77 |Mon 14-Jul-25( 08:00 14-Jul-25( 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European

78 |Tue 15-Jul-25( 08:00 16-Jul-25 21:00| REV |Sirena 684 30 277|0Oceania 181 5,8|Kristiansand Lysekil GAC

79 |Wed 16-Jul-25| 11:00 16-Jul-25| 20:00| FIL |Vista 1200 67 000|Norwegain CL 242 7,7|Arhus Amsterdam |GAC
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5 Inaugural calls Updated
REV=Revierkaia; FIL=Filipstad; Fgrstegangsanlgp 06.10.2025
175 < Total calls/anlg 419 000] 14665 238
O. DA DA A DA D QUA P NA PA OA DRA RO O P A
Average/g 94 30
NR. [DAG DATO TID DATO2 TID2 | KAI FART@YSNAVN PASS). BT CRUISEREDERI | MTR |DYBDE|FRA TIL SKIPSAGENT
80 |Thu 17-Jul-25( 08:00 17-Jul-25| 20:30| REV [Aurora 2 050 76 162|Carnival 272 8,4|Alesund Gothenburg [European
81 Thu 17-Jul-25( 08:00 18.07.25| 18:00 FIL Silver Spirit 540 39 444|Silversea 211 6 6|Kristiansand Skagen European
20-Jul-25| 08:00 21-Jul-25| 14:00 V |Crystal Serenity 1144 68 870|Crystal 5[Stavanger Copenhagen

22-Jul-25| 08:00 23-Jul-25| 18:00 Sirena 30 277|Norwegain CL 8|Ggteborg Leith
86 Wed 23-Jul-25| 08:00 24-Jul-25| 12:00 FIL Viking Saturn 930 47 842(Viking 229 6 5(Aalborg Stavanger European
Thu 24-Jul-25| 08:00 25-Jul-25| 18:00 Silver Shadow 28 258|Silversea 6[Hamburg Kristiansand [European

27-Jul-25| 12:00 28-Jul-25| 18:00 V |Viking Vela 54 300|Viking 7|Stavenger Aalborg European
91 Mon 28-Jul-25| 08:00 29-Jul-25| 18:00 FIL AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8 Kiel Skagen European
92 [Tue 29-Jul-25| 08:00 30-Jul-25| 07:00| REV |Mein Schiff 4 2790 99 526|TUI 294 8,2|Kristiansand Gothenburg [European
93 |Thu 31-Jul-25( 16:00 1-Aug-25| 16:00| REV |Vista 1200 67 000|Norwegain CL 242 7,7|Stockholm Zeebrugge |GAC

10:00

5-Aug-25

18:00

5-Aug-25

Rotterdam

2 650

99 836

Holland America

8,3

Copenhagen

Kristiansand

GAC

99 |Mon 11-Aug-25| 08:00 11-Aug-25| 18:00( FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European
100 |Mon| 11-Aug-25| 12:00 12-Aug-25| 19:00( REV |Silver Spirit 540 39 444|Silversea 211 6,6|Alesund Gothenburg [European
101 |Tue 12-Aug-25| 09:00 13-Aug-25| 09:00( FIL |Mein Schiff 7 3132 111 554|TUI 316 8,1|Hellesylt Copenhagen [European
102 [Sun 13-Aug-25| 08:00 13-Aug-25| 20:00| REV [Artania 1260 44 656 |Phoenix 231 8,1|Kiel Kristiansand [SDK

103 |Fri 15-Aug-25( 09:00 15-Aug-25( 23:59| REV ([Europa 408 28 890|Hapag-Lloyd 199 6,3|Stavanger Travemunde |European
104 |Fri 15-Aug-25| 08:00 16-Aug-25| 12:00( FIL |Viking Vela 998 54 300|Viking 239 6,7|Aalborg Stavanger European
105 |Sat 16-Aug-25| 12:00 17-Aug-25| 18:00( REV |Viking Sky 930 47 842(Viking 228 6,4|Stavanger Alborg European
106 |Mon| 18-Aug-25| 07:00 18-Aug-25| 15:00| REV [Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Rotterdam Arhus GAC

107 |Tue 19-Aug-25| 09:00 19-Aug-25| 20:00| REV [Amadea 618 29 008|Phoenix 193 7,1|Arendal Skagen SDK

108

109 |Sun 24-Aug-25( 08:00 25-Aug-25( 18:00| REV |Silver Spirit 648 39 519|Silversea 196 6,6|Kristiansand Skagen European
110 |Mon| 25-Aug-25| 08:00 25-Aug-25( 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European
111 [Tue 26-Aug-25( 07:00 26-Aug-25| 16:00( FIL |Sky Princess 4 450 145 261|Princess 330 8,6|Kristiansand Copenhagen [GAC

112

113

114 (Thu 28-Aug-25( 07:00 28-Aug-25( 17:00| FIL |Independence of the Seas 4376 155 889|RCCL 339 8,8|Copenhagen Hamburg European
115 [Thu 28-Aug-25( 08:00 28-Aug-25( 20:00| SAK |Viking Neptune 930 47 842|Viking 229 6,5|Kristiansand Skagen European
116

117

118 [Sun 31-Aug-25( 07:00 31-Aug-25( 21:00| REV [Seven Seas Voyager 708 42 363|NCL 207 7,1|Lysekil Hamburg GAC

119 |Mon 1-Sep-25| 08:00 1-Sep-25| 17:00 REV |Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Rotterdam Kristiansand [GAC

120 |Tue 2-Sep-25( 08:00 2-Sep-25( 18:00| REV |Viking Neptune 930 47 842|Viking 229 6,5|Amsterdam Kristiansand |[European
121 (Thu 4-Sep-25| 08:00 4-Sep-25| 22:00| FIL |Britannia 4372 143 730|P&0O 330 8,5|TBA Copenhagen [European
122 (Thu 4-Sep-25| 08:00 5-Sep-25| 12:00| REV (Viking Sky 930 47 842|Viking 229 6,4|Aalborg Stavanger European
123 |Wed 5-Sep-25| 07:00 5-Sep-25| 15:00| FIL [Ambition 1904 48 123[Ambassador 216 7,1|Kristiansand Newcastle Tyr{SDK

124 (Sun 7-Sep-25( 08:00 7-Sep-25( 18:00( REV [AIDAmar 2 580 71 304|AIDA 254 7,3|Warnemiinde Gothenburg [European
125 [Mon 8-Sep-25| 08:00 8-Sep-25( 18:00( FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European
126 |Tue 10-Sep-25| 14:00 11-Sep-25| 19:00| FIL [MSC Preziosa 4345 139 072|MSC 334 8,7|Stavanger Hamburg GAC

127 (Thu 11-Sep-25| 09:00 11-Sep-25| 23:00 REV |Mein Schiff 4 2790 99 526(TUI 294 8,2|TBA TBA European
128 |Fri 12-Sep-25| 12:00 13-Sep-25| 18:00| REV [Viking Neptune 930 47 842|Viking 229 6,7 |Stavanger Skagen European
129

130 [Mon 15-Sep-25| 22:00 16-Sep-25| 16:00( FIL |AIDAluna 2 050 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kiel Copenhagen [European
131 |Mon 15-Sep-25| 08:00 15-Sep-25| 19:00| REV |Mein Schiff 3 2750 99 526|TUI 294 8,2|Bremerhaven Gothenburg [European
132 [Tue 16-Sep-25| 10:00 16-Sep-25| 18:00| REV |Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|HAL 300 8,3|Copenhagen Kristiansand [GAC

133 |Fri 19-Sep-25| 09:00 19-Sep-25| 18:00( FIL |Emerald Princess 3084 113 561|Princess 289 8,6|Rotterdam Gothenburg [GAC

134

135 [Sun 21-Sep-25( 09:00 21-Sep-25( 18:00( REV [Amera 1260 44 656 |Phoenix 206 7,3|Bremerhaven Skagen SDK

136 [Mon 22-Sep-25( 08:00 22-Sep-25( 18:00( FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European
137 |Mon 22-Sep-25( 07:00 22-Sep-25| 15:00 REV |Rotterdam 2 650 99 836|Holland America 300 8,3|Rotterdam Arhus GAC

138

139

140 [Sun 28-Sep-25( 08:00 28-Sep-25| 18:00| REV |Artania 1260 44 656 |Phoenix 231 8,1|Kiel Kristiansand [SDK

141 [Mon 29-Sep-25( 22:00 30-Sep-25| 16:00 REV |AIDAluna 2 050 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kiel Copenhagen [European
142 |Tue 30-Sep-25| 08:00 1-Oct-25| 12:00| FIL |Viking Neptune 930 47 842|Viking 229 6,5|Aalborg Stavanger European
144 [Mon 6-Oct-25| 08:00 6-Oct-25| 18:00| FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kiel Kristiansand [European
145 |Mon 7-Oct-25| 06:30 7-Oct-25| 18:30( REV |Hamburg 423 15 067|Hapag-Lloyd 145 5,5|Arendal Aalborg European
146 |Tue 7-Oct-25( 08:00 7-Oct-25( 18:00| FIL |Mein Schiff 7 3132 111 554|TUI 316 8,1|Copenhagen Kristiansand [European
147 |Thu 9-Oct-25| 08:00 9-Oct-25| 15:00| REV |Ambience 2076 70 285|Ambassador 246 8,3|Gothenburg London /Tilbu|SDK

148 |Fri 10-Oct-25| 08:00 10-Oct-25| 23:00( FIL [Mein Schiff 3 2750 99 526|TUI 294 8,2|Kristiansand Bremerhaven [European
149

150
151

152 |Mon 27-Oct-25| 22:00 28-Oct-25| 16:00 REV |AIDAbella 2 566 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kiel Copenhagen [European
153 |Fri 31-Oct-25| 22:00 1-Nov-25| 16:00| REV |AIDAbella 2 566 69 203|AIDA 252 7,3|Kiel Copenhagen [European
154 (Sun 2-Nov-25| 22:00 3-Nov-25| 16:00| REV |AIDAdiva 2 566 69 203|AIDA 254 7,3|Warnemiinde Copenhagen [European
155 [Tue 4-Nov-25( 08:00 4-Nov-25( 18:00| FIL |AIDAprima 4 350 125 572|AIDA 300 8,2|Hamburg Kristiansand [European
156 |Wed 5-Nov-25| 08:00 5-Nov-25| 18:00( REV [AIDAmar 2580 71 304|AIDA 254 7,3|Gothenburg Kristiansand |[European
157 [Thu 6-Nov-25| 08:00 6-Nov-25| 18:00| FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kristiansand Hamburg European
158

159
160

161 |Thu 27-Nov-25| 08:00 27-Nov-25| 20:00| FIL [AIDAprima 125 572|AIDA 8,2|Kristiansand European
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CRUISESKIP BOOKINGLISTE

2025

REV=Revierkaia; FIL=Filipstad; Fgrstegangsanlgp 06.10.2025
175 < Total calls/anlg 419 000 14 665 238
O DA DJA A DJA D Q A P A PA OA DRA RO O P A
Average/g 94 30

NR. |DAG DATO TID DATO2 TID2 | KAI FART@YSNAVN PASS)J. BT CRUISEREDERI | MTR |DYBDE|FRA TIL SKIPSAGENT
162 |Mon 1-Dec-25| 08:00 1-Dec-25| 18:00| FIL [AIDAprima 4 350 125 572|AIDA 300 8,2|Kiel Gothenburg |European
163 [Thu 4-Dec-25| 08:00 4-Dec-25| 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|TUI 337 8,8|Kristiansand Hamburg European
164 [Thu 4-Dec-25( 09:30 4-Dec-25( 21:00| REV [Mein Schiff 3 2750 99 526|TUI 294 8,2|Gothenburg Kristiansand [European
165
166 [Tue 9-Dec-25( 09:00 9-Dec-25| 18:00( REV [Ambience 2076 70 285|Ambassador 246 8,3|TBA Kristiansand |SDK
167 (Thu 11-Dec-25| 13:00 11-Dec-25| 22:00( FIL |Amadea 618 29 008|Phoenix 193 7,1|Aalborg Gothenborg [SDK
168 [Thu 11-Dec-25| 07:00 12-Dec-25| 18:00| REV |Arcadia 2 388 84 342|P&0O 286 8,1|Copenhagen Amsterdam |European
169 |Fri 12-Dec-25| 09:00 12-Dec-25| 21:00| FIL [Mein Schiff 3 2750 99 526|TUI 294 8,2|Kristiansand Bremerhaven [European
170 |Sun 14-Dec-25| 09:00 14-Dec-25| 19:00| REV |Amera 749 39 501|Phoenix 204 7,3|Kriistiansand Bremerhaven|SDK
171 [Tue 16-Dec-25| 14:00 17-Dec-25| 18:00| FIL |AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Copenhagen Kristiansand |[European
172
173 [Tue 23-Dec-25| 09:30 24-Dec-25| 14:00| REV |Aurora 2 050 76 152|P&0O 272 8,4|Copenhagen Rotterdam European
174 [Mon 29-Dec-25| 10:00 30-Dec-29| 18:00| FIL |AIDAprima 4 350 125 572|AIDA 300 8,2|Gothenburg Kristiansand [European
175 |Wed 31-Dec-25| 11:00 1-Jan-26( 18:00( FIL [AIDAnova 6 654 183 858|AIDA 337 8,8|Kristiansand Hamburg European
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